OF THE FOODSERVICE PACKAGING INDUSTRY

P ) IOWA

$494.4M $1.3B

DIRECT ECONOMIC IMPACT TOTAL ECONOMIC IMPACT

DIRECT JOBS DIRECT WAGES

TOTAL JOBS TOTAL WAGES

TAXES GENERATED

FOR MORE INFO
email fpi@fpi.org

web www.fpi.org
DATA SOURCE: John Dunham & Associates




OF THE FOODSERVICE PACKAGING INDUSTRY pp 10WA

DIRECT ECONOMIC IMPACT

Foodservice Packaging Industry 788 $71,410,900

INDIRECT ECONOMIC IMPACT | Jobs| _ Wages| ____________ Output]

Agriculture 82 $3,950,900
Manufacturing 344 $32,906,100
Wholesaling 167 $15,839,900
Retail 26 $1,075,100
Transportation & Communication 188 $16,683,900
Finance, Insurance & Real Estate 102 $5,597,800
Business & Personal Services 349 $25,377,800
Travel & Entertainment 63 $2,118,000
Government 18 $1,744,700
Mining 5 $127,300
Other 0 $0
Total 1,358 $106,403,800

INDUCED ECONOMIC IMPACT

Agriculture $2,445,000
Manufacturing 97 $7,395,500
Wholesaling 36 $3,696,200
Retail 192 $6,958,600
Transportation & Communication 82 $7,869,200
Finance, Insurance & Real Estate 164 $9,543,500
Business & Personal Services 554 $35,725,300
Travel & Entertainment 205 $6,459,300
Government 15 $1,467,800
Mining 1 $33,600
Other 38 $1,668,100
Total 1,463 $83,963,600

$494,362,100

$24,812,100
$233,701,400
$57,942,400
$3,332,400
$67,369,800
$26,564,600
$52,855,400
$6,006,600
$4,795,000
$1,319,600
$0
$482,227,600

$21,260,500
$62,224,100
$15,289,800
$20,405,600
$36,419,700
$65,683,400
$76,198,000
$20,263,300
$4,494,800
$348,400
$3,278,400
$328,578,900

TOTAL ECONOMIC IMPACT 3,609 $261,778,300 $1,305,168,600
TAXES GENERATED .
Federal Taxes $50,915,300
State & Local Taxes $33,018,400
Total Taxes $83,933,700

FOR MORE INFO

FPI
email fpi@fpi.org \
web www.fpi.org

FOODSERVICE PACKAGING DATA SOURCE: John Dunham & Associates



	Iowa
	Iowa

