

ECONOMIC IMPACT

OF THE FOODSERVICE PACKAGING INDUSTRY >> IOWA

DIRECT ECONOMIC IMPACT	Jobs	Wages	Output
Foodservice Packaging Industry	788	\$71,410,900	\$494,362,100
INDIRECT ECONOMIC IMPACT	Jobs	Wages	Output
Agriculture	82	\$3,950,900	\$24,812,100
Manufacturing	344	\$32,906,100	\$233,701,400
Wholesaling	167	\$15,839,900	\$57,942,400
Retail	26	\$1,075,100	\$3,332,400
Transportation & Communication	188	\$16,683,900	\$67,369,800
Finance, Insurance & Real Estate	102	\$5,597,800	\$26,564,600
Business & Personal Services	349	\$25,377,800	\$52,855,400
Travel & Entertainment	63	\$2,118,000	\$6,006,600
Government	18	\$1,744,700	\$4,795,000
Mining	5	\$127,300	\$1,319,600
Other	0	\$0	\$0
Total	1,358	\$106,403,800	\$482,227,600
INDUCED ECONOMIC IMPACT	Jobs	Wages	Output
Agriculture	69	\$2,445,000	\$21,260,500
Manufacturing	97	\$7,395,500	\$62,224,100
Wholesaling	36	\$3,696,200	\$15,289,800
Retail	192	\$6,958,600	\$20,405,600
Transportation & Communication	82	\$7,869,200	\$36,419,700
Finance, Insurance & Real Estate	164	\$9,543,500	\$65,683,400
Business & Personal Services	554	\$35,725,300	\$76,198,000
Travel & Entertainment	205	\$6,459,300	\$20,263,300
Government	15	\$1,467,800	\$4,494,800

Government	15	٥ <u>,4</u> 07,000	२५,4७4,000
Mining	1	\$33,600	\$348,400
Other	38	\$1,668,100	\$3,278,400
Total	1,463	\$83,963,600	\$328,578,900

	Jobs	Wages	Output
TOTAL ECONOMIC IMPACT	3,609	\$261,778,300	\$1,305,168,600

TAXES GENERATED	
Federal Taxes	\$50,915,300
State & Local Taxes	\$33,018,400
Total Taxes	\$83,933,700



